

29. 07. 2022

BP  
Sl. Supple-2  
Court No. 17

WPA 17341 of 2022

Suparna Das Roy & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Tapas Maity  
Mr. D.J. Chakraborty  
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji  
..for the Enforcement Directorate.

Mr. Santanu Mitra  
Mr. Subhabrata Das  
..for the State.

This is predominantly a matter under Group IX and not a primary education matter as appears from the prayers made in the writ application.

Hence, the matter is released from the list with a request to the Officer on Special Duty of the Hon'ble Chief Justice to take steps for placing it before the appropriate Bench.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J. )



