

ML 3412
08.03.2024
Court. No. 19
GB

WPA 17341 of 2022

Suprana Das Roy & Anr.
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Santanu Kr. Mitra,
Mr. Subhabrata Das*

...for the State.

*Mr. Phoiroze Edulji,
Ms. Anamika Pandey,
Ms. Priyanka Bhattacharya*

...for the E.D.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners. No accommodation is prayed for.

The learned advocate for the Enforcement Directorate submits that a similar kind of inspection is going on.

However, This Court is not inclined to make any observation, as the petitioners are not present in Court.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)