

Item No.5  
24.10.2025  
Court. No.36  
GB/CP

WPA 17341 of 2022

Suparna Das Roy & Anr.  
VS  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Tapas Maity*

*... for the Petitioners.*

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of December,  
2025.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**