

Item No.7
27.03.2026
Court. No. 12
GB

WPA 17341 of 2022

Suparna Das Roy & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subhabrata Das

...for the State.

*Mr. Phiroze Edulji,
Ms. Anamika Pandey*

...for the ED.

1. None appears on behalf of the writ petitioner.
2. Let the matter appear on April 10, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".
3. It is submitted by Mr. Das, learned advocate for the State that the police investigation is complete and charge-sheet against the respondent nos.9 and 10 has already been submitted.
4. On the next date, Mr. Das will come back with necessary instructions as to whether the respondent no.9 who allegedly was a teacher in Krisnagar Collegiate School is continuing to serve. Fresh report be filed on the next date by the State respondents with details of the consequences of the FIR, steps taken in accordance with the FIR, fate of the said investigation and the fate of any proceeding pursuant to the completion of the investigation.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)